
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

 
In the Matter of Union Electric Company, d/b/a ) 
AmerenUE's Tariffs to Increase its Annual  )  Case No. ER-2010-0036 
Revenues for Electric Service    ) 

STATEMENT OF POSITION  

COMES NOW Charter Communications, Inc., by and through its attorneys, to advise the 

Commission that it takes no position at this time as to the List of Issues, Order of Witnesses, 

Order of Opening Statements and Order of Cross-Examination filed on March 8, 2010.  

 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
 /s/ Mark W. Comley    
Mark W. Comley  #28847 
Newman, Comley & Ruth P.C.  
601 Monroe Street, Suite 301 
P.O. Box 537 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Voice: 573-634-2266 
Fax: 573-636-3306 
Email: comleym@ncrpc.com 
 
Attorneys for Charter Communications, Inc. 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document was 
sent via email on this 11th day of March, 2010, to: 
 
General Counsel’s Office at gencounsel@psc.mo.gov; 
Office of Public Counsel at opcservice@ded.mo.gov; 
Nathan Williams at nathan.williams@psc.mo.gov; 
John Coffman at john@johncoffman.net; 
Thomas Glick at tglick@dmfirm.com; 
John Dodge at johndodge@dwt.com; 
Carl Lumley at clumley@lawfirmemail.com; 
Leland Curtis at lcurtis@lawfirmemail.com; 
Kevin O’Keefe at kokeefe@lawfirmemail.com; 
Sherrie Schroder at saschroder@hammondshinners.com; 
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Michael Evans at mevans@hammondshinners.com; 
Victoria Schatz at Victoria.Schatz@kcpl.com; 
Karl Zobrist at kzobrist@sonnenschein.com; 
Roger Steiner at rsteiner@sonnenschin.com; 
Michael Pendergast at mpendergast@lacledegas.com; 
Rick Zucker at rzucker@lacledegas.com; 
David Woodsmall at dwoodsmall@fcplaw.com; 
Shelley Woods at shelley.woods@ago.mo.gov; 
Sarah Mangelsdorf at sarah.mangelsdorf@ago.mo.gov; 
Mary Ann Young at maryann.young@dnr.mo.gov; 
Lisa Langeneckert at llangeneckert@sandbergphoenix.com; 
Edward Downey at efdowney@bryancave.com; 
Mark Leadlove at mbleadlove@bryancave.com; 
Brent Roam at brent.roam@bryancave.com; 
Diana Vuylsteke at dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com; 
Douglas Healy at doug@healylawoffices.com; 
James Deutsch at jdeutsch@blutzbardgett.com; 
Sam Overfelt at moretailers@aol.com; 
Thomas Schwarz at tschwarz@blitzbardgett.com; 
Henry Robertson at hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org; 
James Fischer at jfischerpc@aol.com; 
James Lowery at lowery@smithlewis.com; 
Steven Sullivan, Thomas Byrne and Wendy Tatro at AmerenUEService@ameren.com. 
 
       /s/ Mark W. Comley    
      Mark W. Comley 
 


